all the existing and future encumbrances whether known or 

unknown to the bank. The Authorised Officer/ Secured Creditor 

shall not be responsible in any way for any third party claims/ 

rights/ dues. 

5 The secured debt 
for recovery of 
which the property 
is to be sold  

1. Rs. 61,82,83,882.59 (Rupees Sixty One Crores Eighty 

Two Lacs Eighty Three Thousand Eight Hundred 

Eighty Two and Fifty Nine Paisa only) as on 25.11.2024 

and interest, expenses & costs thereon and thereafter of SBI, 

to pay vide demand Notice dated 26.11.2024 less : 

Recoveries, if any, thereafter due to the secured creditor from 

M/s Bhakti Infracon LLP (Borrower) and from its Partners

[...]

Smt Dimple Rakesh Dudhwala, Shri Banti Nareshkumar 

Sadadiwala, Shri Pradipkumar Mafatlal Patel, Shri 

Dineshbhai Hirabhai Patel , Shri Jigar Girishchandra 

Gajjar  and Corporate Guarantors M/s Bhakti Venture and 

M/s Bhakti Isotect LLP. 

2. Rs. 27,35,45,626.46 (Rupees Twenty Seven Crores 

Thirty Five Lacs Forty Five Thousand Six Hundred 

Twenty Six and Forty Six Paisa only) as on 25.11.2024 

and interest, expenses & costs thereon and thereafter of SBI, 

as per to pay vide demand Notice dated 26.11.2024 less : 

Recoveries, if any, thereafter due to the secured creditor from 

the borrower M/s Bhakti Infra and from its Partners and